IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL.CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
AT ALAND

C.C. NO:6439/2022

COMPLAINANT: The State through Narona P.S.
_V/S —
ACCUSED : Sachin S/o. Shrishail Bangaragi,

Aged: 23 years, Occ: Coolie,
R/o. Khajuri Village, Tq: Aland.

CHARGE
I, SNEHA PATIL., Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC, Aland, do hereby

charge you, as follows;

Firstly, that on 13.01.2020 at 2:00 p.m. near Kadaganchi
Cross, within the limits of Narona Police Station, you accused was

in possession of the Fire-arm i.e., 1). one country made Pistol,

2). Two Magazine and 3). Six 9MM bullets in contravention of
section 3 & 7 of Arms Act without having licence for acquisition
and possession of firearm and thereby you accused has committed
an offence punishable U/Sec.25 of Indian Arms Act 1959 and the

same is within the cognizance of this Court.

Lastly, that on the above said date, time and place, you
accused was possession of any arms or ammunition with intent to
use the same for any unlawful purpose and thereby you accused
has committed an offence punishable U/Sec.27 of of Indian Arms

Act 1959 and the same is within the cognizance of this Court.
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(SNEHA PATIL)
ADDL.CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
ALAND

PLEA OF ACCUSED

Q.1: Have you heard and understood the accusation now readover
and explained in the language known to you ?

Ans:

Q.2: Do you plead guilty?

Ans:

Certified that the above examination of the accused is taken in my

presence, hearing and that the record contains a full and true
account of the statement made by the accused.

(SNEHA PATIL)
ADDL.CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
ALAND
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